

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18277/2023

Subhash Siyag S/o Shri Kishana Ram Siyag

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                     |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr.Himanshu Jain                                                                                    |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr.Darsh Pareek for Mr.MS Singhvi,<br>Advocate General<br>Mr.Ashish Sharma – for respondent<br>No.4 |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**Order**

**04/12/2023**

1. Learned counsel – Mr.Ashish Sharma put in appearance on behalf of the respondent No.4 – Lt.Col. Kesari Singh Rathore.
2. Service is therefore complete.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent No.4 prays for and is granted time to file reply to the petition.
4. Office is directed to reflect name of learned Advocate General in the cause-list and list this case on 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J