

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18277/2023

Subhash Siyag S/o Shri Kishana Ram Siyag

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Himanshu Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Harshita Thakral for Mr. Ashish Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

11/01/2024

Reply of respondents has not been filed.

Four weeks' further time is granted to the respondents to file reply.

Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder.

List on 20.03.2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ