

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17470/2023

Society For Public Grievances  
-----Petitioner  
Versus  
State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

Connected With  
D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18277/2023  
Subhash Siyag S/o Shri Kishana Ram Siyag  
-----Petitioner  
Versus  
State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                  |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Shiv Charan Gupta<br>Mr. Shovit Jhajharia<br>Mr. Rishi Raj Maheshwari<br>Ms. Apoorva Agarwal |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG<br>Mr. Ashish Sharma                                                     |

---

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL**

**Order**

**09/04/2024**

**In D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17470/2023:-**

At the outset, learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that service of notice on respondent No.3 at this stage may be dispensed with.

Mr. Sandeep Tanjea, learned AAG takes notice for respondent Nos.1 & 2. Mr. Ashish Sharma, learned counsel takes notice for respondent No.6.

Accordingly, service of notice on respondent Nos.1, 2 and 6 is complete.



Issue notice to respondent Nos.4 and 5 on payment of process fee within one week, returnable within four weeks.

List alongwith D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18277/2023.

**In D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18277/2023:-**

Mr. Sandeep Taneja, learned AAG takes notice for respondent Nos.1, 2 & 3. Mr. Ashish Sharma, learned counsel takes notice for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for the respective respondents pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file their reply.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks alongwith D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17470/2023.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ