

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Public Interest Litigation Petition No. 17470/2023
Society For Public Grievances

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 18277/2023
Subhash Siyag S/o Shri Kishana Ram Siyag

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Purvi Gupta on behalf of Mr. Shiv Charan Gupta Ms. Apoorva Agrawal on behalf of Mr. Himanshu Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Priyam Agrawal & Ms. Tanisha Pant on behalf of Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL
Order

05/03/2025

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17470/2023:-

Reply of respondents be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18277/2023:-

Reply on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 has been filed.

Reply of other respondents be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J	(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ
------------------	---------------------------------