

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17470/2023

Society For Public Grievances

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18277/2023

---

|                   |   |                                                     |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Shiv Charan Gupta                               |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Yash Joshi on behalf of<br>Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA**

**Order**

**22/05/2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to  
file rejoinder.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List on 04.07.2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Upendra Pratap Singh /84-85