

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17470/2023

Society For Public Grievances  
-----Petitioner  
Versus  
State Of Rajasthan & Ors.  
-----Respondents

Connected With  
D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18277/2023  
Subhash Siyag S/o Shri Kishana Ram Siyag  
-----Petitioner  
Versus  
State Of Rajasthan & Ors.  
-----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                                                                         |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Shiv Charan Gupta<br>Mr. Himanshu Jain                                              |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Rohit Tiwari<br>Mr. Priyam Agarwal for<br>Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG<br>Mr. Anish Bhadala |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU**

**Order**

**19/11/2025**

List the matters after a week as prayed by learned counsel  
for the petitioner.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J