

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Public Interest Litigation Petition No. 17470/2023
URN: CW / 34536U / 2023

Society For Public Grievances

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 18277/2023
URN: CW / 36075U / 2023

Subhash Siyag S/o Shri Kishana Ram Siyag

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.N. Mathur, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Himanshu Jain Mr. Shiv Charan Gupta with Mr. Harsh Saraswat & Ms. Pratibha Singh Ranawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG assisted by Mr. Yash Joshi, AAAG Mr. M.F. Baig Mr. Ashish Sharma Mr. Anish Bhadala

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

01/07/2026

The State Government represented through learned Additional Advocate General shall place before this Court the original file whereby the selection was conducted of the respondent(s) for the post of member of Public Service Commission. It shall also place before us any rules, regulations or circulars issued internally for laying down the criteria for selection

and appointment of members of Public Service Commission. The file relating to the selection and appointment of subsequent members of the Public Service Commission shall also be placed before this Court to show whether there was any selection method adopted for appointment.

List on 03.08.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/32-33